BOARD OF JUDGES RULING |[Ruling# 0G2025-035

TEAM .uil

Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation .
KENTUCKY Paid § Date

4047 Iron Works Parkway

HORSF RACING AND Date Sent
GAMING CORPORATION Lexington KY 4051 I to ARCI
Name: Bobbitt Geremy G

Last First Middle

USTA# 746M38 Occupation: Driver
Violation:  Striking A Wheel
Violation Date: 5/26/2025 Ruling Date: ~ 5/27/2025

Narrative

Mr. Geremy Bobbitt was the listed Driver of #3 Alluring who was in the 1* Race at Oak Grove
on 5/26/2025. Mr. Bobbitt did allow his horse to strike the wheel of another horse violating
rule 810 KAR 5:070 Section 1 —2.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 5:070 Section 1 —2

All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In
Writing a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days

Ruling # 0G2025-035

Suspension: [/ through /| ] Total Days:
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine: $100.00
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Case/y Larson Tom Ho € Dave Maget

KHRGC Presiding Judge KHRGC Associate Judge Association Associate Judge




[ .m.--muﬁh-w u S g

Gaming Corporation
HORSE RACING AND

GAMING CORPORATION Board OfJUdgeS

In The Matter Of: C)ﬁ( Cm) BUL.E'A’

210 KAL  F.oe Seckon | =
Shikirs, A Wheel

Qaes | 3 ﬂ‘[luf}rj

Ok Grok 5-aC-25

Penalty Issued is:

¢ Fineof$ ZO(-'D due within 10 (Ten) Days [

¢ Suspension of Days (Days Listed Below) O

WAIVER OF HEARING
1." The undersigned states that he/she has been advised of the right to a Judges' hearing in this matter andto
appeal the ruling to the Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation pursuant to 810 KAR 9:010 that he/she

has been advised of his/her right to legal counsel; and that he/she consents to issuance of this ruling by the
Board of Judges.

2. The undersigned hereby waived his/her right to said hearing an
ruling issued in this matter.

Dated: < 3C- R

d appeal and to any judicial review of the Judges’
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Presiding Judge

Licensee Signature
"Casey Larson



